
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


LOK  SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 8

TO BE ANSWERED ON 18.07.2018


HALT AT SWAROOPGANJ IN SIROHI


† 8.  SHRI DEVJI M. PATEL:


Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government is considering to provide a halt at

Swaroopganj in Sirohi district of small distance express train intercity

Ajmer-Ahmedabad-Ajmer (19411/19412), which was started on 22 April,

2013 as there are around 100 villages having a population of 25,000 people and the means of road transport are very expensive and inconvenient; and


(b) if so, the time by which it is likely to be provided and if not, the reasons

therefor?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


 (SHRI RAJEN GOHAIN)


(a) & (b) No, Madam. Stoppage of 19411/19412 Ahmedabad-Ajmer Intercity

Express (Daily) at Swarupganj is not feasible, at present, due to operational constraints. Besides, there is no commercial justification for

the same.


*****

